
First Name Last Name Email Organization

Louise Roche louise.roche@ec.europa.eu DG MARE

Bianca Wiles bianca.wiles@ec.europa.eu DG MARE - EC

JOAQUIN ROSON jroson@mapa.es MAPA

Marco Costantini mcostantini@wwfmedpo.org WWF Mediterranean Marine Initiative

Marina Illuminati admin@med-ac.eu MEDAC

Marzia Piron segreteria@med-ac.eu MEDAC

bertrand WENDLING bertrand@sathoan.fr SATHOAN - AMOP

gennaro scognamiglio unciagroalimentare@libero.it unci agroalimentare

Xavier Domènech xavigat@msn.com F.T.C.P. Tarragona

Nolwenn Cosnard nolwenn@sathoan.fr SATHOAN

Rosa Caggiano r.caggiano@med-ac.eu MEDAC

GEMA DOMINGUEZ secretaria@and-cofrad-pesca.com FACOPE

Katia Frangoudes contact@akteaplatform.eu AKTEA network 

Ilaria Ferraro ferraro@bmti.it MASAF - Direzione Generale della pesca e dell'acquacoltura

Myfanwy Cortis myfanwy.cortis@gov.mt MAFA

Antonio Marzoa Notlevsen unacomar@danespa.net UNACOMAR

Irene Forcella irene.forcella@masaf.gov.it MASAF

Rosalie Crespin rcrespin@comite-peches.fr CNPMEM

Emmanuel Bassinet sg.crpmemo@gmail.com CRPMEM Occitanie

LLIBORI MARTÍNEZ LATORRE ifsua@ifsua.net IFSUA

Inmaculada Carrasco andmupes@gmail.com ANDMUPES

JOSE MARIA GALLART asoepsca.jose@gmail.com CEPESCA

Alessandro Buzzi abuzzi@wwfmedpo.org WWF

Romeo Mikičić romeomikicic1@gmail.com kordinacija kočara Hrvatske

Owen Zammit owen.zammit.1@gov.mt Department for Fisheries and Aquaculture Malta

Tomaz Remzgar tomaz.remzgar@zzrs.si FRIS

Antonis Petrou apmarine@valicom.com.cy PAPF

Eva Moragues emoragues@dgpesca.caib.es Department of fisheries Balearic government.

Rafael Mas masrafael@gmail.com EMPA

emanuele sciacovelli esciacovelli@virgilio.it federpesca

Kleio Psarrou kleiopsarrou@gmail.com PEPMA 

Perrine Cuvilliers perrine.opdusud.med@gmail.com OP du Sud

Domitilla Senni domitilla.senni@medreact.org MEDREACT

Miquel Ortega m.ortegac@icm.csic.es ICM-CSIC

giampaolo buonfiglio presidente@agciagrital.it AGCI Agrital

Claudia Benassi claudia.benassi@coldiretti.it Coldiretti

JOHN BOUNTOUKOS johnboun2kos@gmail.com PEPMA

gilberto ferrari gilberto.ferrari@confcooperative.it confcooperative - fedagripesca

Angela Cotrina acotrina@mapa.es Ministerio de Agricultura,  Pesca y Alimentación

Ilaria Bellomo ilaria.bellomo@federpesca.it Federpesca

Rafael González-Cano rgonzalez@mapa.es SGP-MAP-ES

Sergi Tudela sergi.tudela@gencat.cat Government of Catalonia

Kleio Psarrou pepma@the.forthnet.gr PEPMA

Basilio Otero presidente@fncp.eu FNCP

ivan birkic birkicdamir@gmail.com hgk

Mirella Manzi Mirella.manzi@cisl.it Fai cisl

Stéphan Beaucher pechetique@gmail.com MedReAct

Antoni M. Grau agrau@dgpesca.caib.es Direcció general de Pesca. Govern de les Illes Balears

antonio gottardo antonio.gottardo@legacoop.veneto.it legacoop agroalimentare

Tonino Giardini tonino.giardini@coldiretti.it COLDIRETTI

Federica Barbera f.barbera@legambiente.it Legambiente

Carla Ciocci C.ciocci@uglagroalimenrare.it Ugl agroalimentare 

Nikola Vladimir nikola.vladimir@fsb.hr University of Zagreb,  Faculty of Mechanical Engineering and Naval Architecture

ALMUDENA DEL BURGO RAMIREZ aburgo@mapa.es Secretaria General de Pesca

Alvaro Mínguez amvelasco@mapa.es MAPA-ES

Massimiliano Sardone sardone.m@uila.it UILA Pesca

Martina Sánchez González martinasanchezgonzalez@gmail.com IVEAEMPA

Gian Ludovico Ceccaroni ceccaroni.g@confcooperative.it WG1 Coordinator

Jose maria Gallart asopesca.jose@gmail.com Cepesca

Valerie Lainé valerie.laine@ec.europa.eu DG MARE

Basilio Otero federacion@fncp.eu FNCP
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